GROENEWOLD FUR AND WOCQL CO.

City St
Ballinger TX
Canton X
Ozona X
Santo X
Sonora X

Location

Ballinger Feed & Seed
621 S Strong Ave.

Valero
17169 IH-20 E

Wool Growers Central Storage Co.

607 Avenue H
Shell
87125 IH-20

Rafters W Feed
201 Cedar St.

Ronnie Lewing: 318-332-8710

FUR ROUTE SCHEDULE 2025 - 2026

Dates

Mar 7

Mar 7

Mar 7

Mar 7

Mar 7

304 E. Avon Street, PO Box 663
Forreston, IL 61030
Tel: 815-938-2381 Web: www.gfwco.com

State: TX

Start Time / End Time
12:30 PM

6:00 PM

8:30 AM

3:00 PM

10:00 AM

Please Note: We appreciate the businesses who allow us to buy furs on their property. Please remember: Patronize these businesses when possible. Keep the premises clean. Do Not Litter.
Do not call the businesses for fur or route information. Instead, go to www.gfwco.com or call 815-938-2381. During inclement weather... Call 815-938-2381 for schedule changes OR visit our
facebook page @furandwoolmarket or our instagram page @furandwoolmarket. We will post updates on those sites. Please do not call the fur stop! Thank you! Have a safe season!
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