



GROENEWOLD FUR AND WOOL CO.

304 E. Avon Street, PO Box 663  
Forreston, IL 61030  
Tel: 815-938-2381 Web: www.gfwco.com

**FUR ROUTE SCHEDULE 2025 - 2026** State: TX

City	St	Location	Dates	Start Time / End Time
Ballinger	TX	<b>Ballinger Feed &amp; Seed</b> <i>621 S Strong Ave.</i>	Mar 7	12:30 PM
Canton	TX	<b>Valero</b> <i>17169 IH-20 E</i>	Mar 7	6:00 PM
Ozona	TX	<b>Wool Growers Central Storage Co.</b> <i>607 Avenue H</i>	Mar 7	8:30 AM
Santo	TX	<b>Shell</b> <i>87125 IH-20</i>	Mar 7	3:00 PM
Sonora	TX	<b>Rafters W Feed</b> <i>201 Cedar St.</i>	Mar 7	10:00 AM

**Ronnie Lewing: 318-332-8710**

Please Note: We appreciate the businesses who allow us to buy furs on their property. Please remember: Patronize these businesses when possible. Keep the premises clean. Do Not Litter. Do not call the businesses for fur or route information. Instead, go to [www.gfwco.com](http://www.gfwco.com) or call 815-938-2381. During inclement weather... Call 815-938-2381 for schedule changes OR visit our facebook page [@furandwoolmarket](#) or our instagram page [@furandwoolmarket](#). We will post updates on those sites. Please do not call the fur stop! Thank you! Have a safe season!